Salem (OR) 21 Parma MSI 11         
             
July 1, 2001 at Carson High School               

1:00 p.m

            



 Clear - 93 degrees

Salem (OR)        
   
ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

Laning lf       


3
3
2
2
1
0
.667

Lucas cf     


4
4
3
5
1
0
.750

Lohrman ss        


5
2
2
1
0
0
.400

Vanlue 1b     
         

3
1
1
2
0
0
.333

B. Lange rf


3
1
2
2
0
0
.667

Tuttle 3b   


3
1
0
0
1
0
.000

R. Johnson p      


1
1
1
0
1
0
1.000


R. Esparaza p

1
2
1
0
1
0
1.000

Erb c      


3
3
0
0
0
0
.000

 H. Esparaza 2b             

3
3
2
3
1
1
.667

Totals



28         21           14          15   
6             1 
.500

 Parma MSI                    
ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

Schoendienst 2b 
  

1
1
1
1
3
0
.327

VanGuilder dh-p 


4
1
2
1
0
0
.388

Saylor ss   


3
1
2
2
1
1
.478

Jones cf       


3
1
1
1
1
0
.333

Waters rf      


1
2
0
0
3
0
.395

Yoder c      


3
2
1
3
0
1
.387

Hutson 3b     


2
1
0
1
1
1
.179

Diamond 1b      


3
1
1
0
0
2
.158

Begley lf       


3
1
1
1
0
0
.426

Totals



23         11            9           11 
9
5 
.387

Salem (OR)
        
           
10(10)
64 
     
-
21        14
2          
  


Parma MSI         
             
002
36   
   
-
11         9     
3

E- Jones (1), Saylor (15), Leming,  R. Esparaza, Diamond (3).  LOB- Salem 4, Parma MSI 6.  2B- H. Esparaza, Diamond (2), Saylor (10).  HR- Yoder (1), H. Esparaza, Lucas.  RBI- Lucas 5, Vanlue 2, B. Lange 2, H. Esparaza 3, Laning 2, Lohrman , Saylor 2 (28), Jones (2), Yoder 3 (20),. Hutson (7), Begley (14), Schoendienst (11), VanGuilder (10).  SB- VanGuilder (11), Saylor (5), Schoendienst (4), Jones (1).  CS-  Lohrman, Jones (1).  HBP-  Laning by I. Victor (3), Vanlue by D. Victor 3 (5), B. Lange by D. Victor, Erb by D. Victor.  PB- Yoder 3. HDP- VanGuilder (5), Erb.  DP-Salem 1, Parma MSI 1.    

Salem    
         
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k

Johnson      
         
2  
0 
0  
0  
3
3           
0.00
n/a
n/a

R. Esparaza

1.1
3
4
4
2
1            21.05
 n/a
n/a

Leming


1
6
7
5
3
1            35.00
n/a
n/a

Lohrman  W

 .2
0
0
0
1
0
0.00
n/a
n/a

Parma MSI         
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k 
I. Victor  L            
2  
7 
6 
4 
2 
0        
5.40 
39    
22 


D. Victor    

2.1
5           13
7
4
1         
5.32
75 
40 

VanGuilder

  .2
2
2
0
0
0         
2.57
8  
6  



W- Lohrman.  L- I. Victor 3-1.  WP- I. Victor (4), D. Victor (2). UMPIRES- Carlin (hp) and O’Connor (b).  T:  2:26.  A- 48.      

